THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 18-519 A-3

SAP Number
4400006080

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative _William L. Gilbert, Director

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor Forward Advantage, Inc.

Contractor Representative Mike Knebel

Telephone Number 559-447-1777 x1283

Contract Term March 13, 2018 through March 29,
2023

Original Contract Amount $898.285.00

Amendment Amount $361.345.00 o

Total Contract Amount $1.259.630.00

Cost Center - 9184834200

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment No. 3 (this “Amendment”) dated February 9, 2021 is made by and between Forward Advantage,
inc., and the County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arowhead Regional Medical Center (“Customer’) and
modifies the terms to Agreement executed between the parties as of March 6, 2018 (“Agreement”), as follows.

1. Delete the first sentence in Section D and replace with the following:

D. This Contract is effective as of March 13, 2018 and expires March 29, 2023, but may be
terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of this Contract.

2. Delete Section F.2 in its entirely and replace with the following:

F.2 The maximum amount of payment under this Agreement shall not exceed $1,259,630.00 based on
details provided in the attached Exhibits. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided
herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's services and expenses incurred in the
performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

3. Add Exhibit D-1 ~ Proposal Maintenance and Support 2021-2022, as attached hereto, is hereby incorporated
into the Agreement as Exhibit D.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




4. Exhibit D-2 - Proposal Maintenance and Support 2022-2023, as attached hereto, is hereby incorporated into
the Agreement as Exhibit D.

5. Exhibit E - Proposal FAI-SMCH-20210111-300CIDEPCS_24SUB, as afttached hereto, is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement as Exhibit E.

6. Full Force and Effect. The Agreement, as amended by this Amendment, remains in full force and effect.

7. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning
given to it in the Agreement or the Addendum, as applicable.

8. Counterparts. This Amendment may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original but all of which taken together shail constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile or e-
mail transmission of a signed version of this Amendment shall be legal and binding on all parties.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO Forward Advantage Inc.

{Pﬁhi or lype name of corpoiat'fan. compa% contractor, efc )

_,&_ 7% By * yf/%_ [ﬁgi 2" 2
Curt Hagman, Chai (Autfiofized signallire - sign in blue ink)

Mike Knebel

Dates:  FEE L9 euet o Name o e :
SIGNED AND CERT|&f0 OPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Vice President

. = s
3 {Print or Type)

: O “ry 4
Y O dynnaMoréil s
< #Clerk of the Board of, Supefyisors
Qfﬁh‘e@p{gm‘y*oﬁsin?em il
i BRI

¢ _‘,

Dated: _Februawy 1, 2021 .
7255 N. First Street, Suite 106

Address

‘Fresno, CA 93720

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Fol | Reviewed for Contract Compliance
> -
Bonnie Uphold. Depuly CountyCounsel

Date __a7_‘[_"'_ !________ Date

Revised 7/15/19 Page 2 of 2



i forward’
vant: (
September 4, 2020

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
400 N Pepper Ave
Colton, CA 93234

To Whom it May Concern,

Thank you for requesting a budgetary proposal for the OneSign S50 Annual Premium Maintenance Renewal.
This proposal reflects the cost for one year of Software Maintenance and Technical Support Service for the term
beginning March 30, 2021 to March 29, 2022.

Qty Maintenance & Support *Pricing

1 | OneSign SSO Annual Premium Maintenance $102,235
SS0/AM, SSPW & VDA 7,000 Users

FBID 60 Users

Maintenance Period: 03/30/21 to 03/29/22

Total™ | $102,235

This proposal is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Price s in US Dollars.
“This is the projected pricing. If additional users are purchased before March 29, 2021, additional charges may apply.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you again for your interest.

Sincerely,

Tina Lawson
Administration Manager
Tel: (559) 490-1277
Fax: (559) 650-1400




_ forward’
September 4, 2020

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
400 N Pepper Ave
Colton, CA 93234

To Whom it May Concern,

Thank you for requesting a budgetary proposal for the OneSign S0 Annual Premium-V Maintenance Renewal.
This proposal reflects the cost for one year of Software Maintenance and Technical Support Service for the term
beginning March 30, 2022 to March 29, 2023.

Qty Maintenance & Support “Pricing

1 | OneSign SSO Annual Premium-V Maintenance $114,979
SSO/AM, SSPW & VDA 7,000 Users

FBID 60 Users

Maintenance Period: 03/30/22 to 03/29/23

Total® | $114,979

This proposal is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Price is in US Dollars.
“This Is the projected pricing. If additional users are purchased before March 29, 2022, additional charges may apply.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you again for your interest.

Sincerely,

Tina Lawson
Administration Manager
Tel: (559) 490-1277
Fax: (559) 650-1400




*uuel uondjaasqns gUIBUCD oY) Jo SABP 06 1S4L L UYNM PESN Bq ISNW BAOGE PeqDSep SB seBeyaed 8jaies eojid pox|d "spoped Wuow | o} 8q Aew oy} ‘wie) [2AIUI 81 JO UOISNIIUOD QU3 I "SUIUOW P J¢ popiad B Joj B4 J|IM WiB) UORALIENS [ERIU] YL
uopdjasqng gIMPUOD
suoiipuoy @ swia| |e1dedg!
- *papn[oul J0U BJe $asuUadXg PUB jaABIL #
:eeq
auoyd ‘pappe aq o} )ybjey) pue (ejqeaydde J)) Xe) sajeg
oL *J8piQ 8sEYINd pue ajonb paubis e Buy piessog uo aJe pue siejjog "S'M U] BIL $3Md

saureN

00'8L5'S )L $ | vioL
oping suoneanByuoy peuoddng eleaudw) ey uo peseq S| §2d3 04 Al WINUo) (g)
asL Buddiyg ‘Juswifopdap jenjoe uo paseq Aiea Aew Bujopd [euld “uoRenBiyuOD BreMpIRY PUE SBDIABP ‘SIBSN JO Jaquiny oy BujpieBos suspdwnsse ufepes uo paseq s jesodoid sy (Z)
aal xgL sejeg *S92|A10S [eUD}|PPE BIA popRE od Ael SSeady ejowey 'nd3 ul $Hd3 4o} st [esodoad eroqy (1)
00'6LS'SHE $ | 3lono Tviolans
00°S1€°¢ § | seomeqrainba 1101
00°067°} $ | 00'5¥L $ S0d/SdId - Japeay undrebuld eyeAydul Jl-dWI-AMaH oL
00'002 $ | 000z $ Jane99Y 95N pepuelg BfeAudw] :aiempieH ANI-dWI=MaH oL
00'529' ¢ | oose $ usyo) saleg 105 ssediBiq jasempier L09-1DIGA-MAH sz
seajaeq 'uewdinbg
00'000'55 $ | seo4 uopeyuswWalduy TY.LOL -
00"000°08 ¢ | 00°000'08 $ #4 S901M19G UO| i (eNs-uQp ) 10j08UU00 21d3 1OUNNODDId \
00°000°6Z $ | 00°000°GE $ #4 S30|AI9g Uofjelsusaldw] (alis-UO/eIoWaY) QiuLuo) AIVO-ALISNO-TYH3INTO-Sd b
s8pg uoyejuswe|du)
00'¥0Z'25 $ | seod asusdl] TYLOL
0-1 0 PANIOBYS 8] O} $95) ISUSI|T
aokze $ | 96CL $ (SUIOW £2) A Winiwald - 33UB0IY LedSBUO Auedgeuo-ans 14
ON ON doedsiedAH a1d3 o4 Jojosuuoy) eleALdl BsUSd)] NdI-NNOD I
00°088'05 4§ | 09881 $ (suiuow #2) (2) (1) A wnjweiy d 'S 3|pUng UOREDHUBINY 9814 SPUEH + SO QIULBUOD AVAHVYH-MOSTd3-010-9NS 00
$804 965U8D[] |
uondiasag n¥s _ ALD
05 SOE UEAREPIEAMIO) DIp M| B0 L2y 9LV 6SS XES

Y0LL "1X8 1261 9€9'248
s8[BS Jo JojoayQ ‘p1eApa ppoL

PZTECE VO ‘UoHOD

anuaAy Jaddad ‘N 00

Jelledaq jussbeuep uojeulo]
BULIST MBIPUY UPNY

1e)uey) |eolpaly [BuaiBay peaymoLy

BANRUSSaIdeY

104 PEpIACig

1202 ' Aenuer] :e1eg fesodoid

8NSYZ SOd3AID00£-11L01Z0Z-HOWS-IV tesodoid

aNS9eS0d3AI1D00-€2010Z02-HOWS IV [esodoid — 3 uquux3

£261°9€9'L48 _UOU4
0TLEG VO ‘ousady
901 SUNS 192118 38419 'N §52L

.piemiloj




